
Michigan Tech (15-9,9-7 GLIAC) -vs- Wayne St. (MI) (18-6,13-3 GLIAC)
02/14/26 at Wayne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI

 
 

 
 
Michigan Tech 67

Wayne St. (MI) 68

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 282
Site: Wayne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI
Referees: Ju'Vonne Williams, Malcomb Hardy, Stacey Thomas

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Michigan Tech 13 21 16 17 67
Wayne St. (MI) 16 24 15 13 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Standfest,Kendall * 28 7-15 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 3 2 3 0 1 15
13 Zentkowski,Kloe * 24 5-10 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 4 2 0 2 11
04 Mason,Ella * 29 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
02 Wypych,Alyssa * 36 4-9 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 1 8
11 Timms,Soraya * 34 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 1 6
03 Nuest,Dani 21 4-7 3-4 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 2 1 2 12
14 Maxwell,Kaitlyn 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
42 Hanna,Isabella 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
32 Kozlowska,Maja 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 5-20 4-8 8-29 37 15 15 15 3 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-5   20.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-6   16.67% 0-1   0.00%
Total 29-59   49.2% 5-20   25.0% 4-8   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Ferguson,McKenna * 39 6-16 2-7 5-6 0-6 6 4 1 2 0 3 19
15 Lutchka,Gabi * 38 6-9 1-4 3-3 1-9 10 1 4 3 1 3 16
30 Thompson,Taylor * 32 4-12 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 2 6 0 0 0 10
13 Gordon,Karrington * 16 4-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
03 Tubergen,Jaci * 29 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
05 Sylvester,Koko 17 3-8 3-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 10
40 Ayrault,Annabel 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Homan,Emily 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
33 Boyke,Lexi 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
42 Miller,Mackenzie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rickli,AJ 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 7-22 11-13 5-24 29 13 14 12 1 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-5   60.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 2-6   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-7   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 25-58   43.1% 7-22   31.8% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)
09:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WYPYCH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

09:21 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
STEAL  by TIMMS,SORAYA 09:21
MISS JUMPER by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI
08:46 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --
08:23 FOUL  by TUBERGEN,JACI

GOOD FT by MASON,ELLA 08:23 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by MASON,ELLA 08:23 2-2
FOUL  by STANDFEST,KENDALL 08:08

08:03 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STANDFEST,KENDALL --
TURNOVER  by STANDFEST,KENDALL 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

07:33 2-4 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KARRINGTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by STANDFEST,KENDALL 07:14
REBOUND OFF by WYPYCH,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 07:03 4-4

06:41 TURNOVER  by TUBERGEN,JACI
STEAL  by STANDFEST,KENDALL 06:41
MISS JUMPER by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI
06:16 FOUL  by GORDON,KARRINGTON
06:16 TURNOVER  by GORDON,KARRINGTON
06:16 SUB OUT by TUBERGEN,JACI
06:16 SUB IN by SYLVESTER,KOKO

SUB OUT by STANDFEST,KENDALL 06:16
SUB IN by NUEST,DANI 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by WYPYCH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:53 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by NUEST,DANI --

05:30 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by NUEST,DANI --
TURNOVER  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 05:13

05:13 STEAL  by LUTCHKA,GABI

05:07 6-6
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NUEST,DANI(in the paint) 04:57 8-6 V 2
04:41 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by NUEST,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by WYPYCH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,KOKO
04:06 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,KOKO

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by TIMMS,SORAYA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
03:25 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

STEAL  by NUEST,DANI 03:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
03:25 SUB IN by HOMAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by TIMMS,SORAYA 03:25
SUB OUT by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 03:25
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 03:25
SUB IN by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 03:25
TURNOVER  by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 03:13



02:57 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:54 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
02:54 SUB IN by MILLER,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by MASON,ELLA 02:54
SUB IN by STANDFEST,KENDALL 02:54

02:53 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by STANDFEST,KENDALL --

02:44 FOUL  by MILLER,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 02:34
REBOUND OFF by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA --

02:30 FOUL  by MILLER,MACKENZIE
02:30 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACKENZIE
02:30 SUB IN by BOYKE,LEXI

MISS FT by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI
02:11 MISS JUMPER by SYLVESTER,KOKO

REBOUND DEF by WYPYCH,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 02:01 10-9 V 1

01:40 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LUTCHKA,GABI
-- ASSIST  by BOYKE,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by NUEST,DANI(in the paint) 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI

FOUL  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 01:21
SUB OUT by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 01:21
SUB IN by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 01:21

01:21 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,KOKO
01:21 MISS FT by SYLVESTER,KOKO

REBOUND DEF by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --
MISS 3PTR by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI
00:54 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

BLOCK  by NUEST,DANI 00:54
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KAITLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by NUEST,DANI 00:44 13-13
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN --

00:20 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
-- ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI

TURNOVER  by STANDFEST,KENDALL 00:00
SUB OUT by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 00:00
SUB IN by TIMMS,SORAYA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)
10:00 SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,KOKO
10:00 SUB OUT by HOMAN,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by TUBERGEN,JACI
10:00 SUB IN by GORDON,KARRINGTON
09:43 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by STANDFEST,KENDALL --
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 09:34

09:22 MISS LAYUP by BOYKE,LEXI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TIMMS,SORAYA 09:22
REBOUND DEF by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE(in the paint) 09:11 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN --

09:01 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TIMMS,SORAYA(in the paint) 08:45 17-18 H 1



ASSIST  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --
08:29 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYKE,LEXI
FOUL  by STANDFEST,KENDALL 08:29
SUB OUT by NUEST,DANI 08:29
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 08:29
SUB IN by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 08:29
SUB IN by MASON,ELLA 08:29

08:29 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by LUTCHKA,GABI
08:29 SUB OUT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
08:29 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by STANDFEST,KENDALL 08:29
SUB IN by HANNA,ISABELLA 08:29
MISS JUMPER by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE(in the paint) 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TUBERGEN,JACI
08:05 17-24 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI
GOOD LAYUP by WYPYCH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:43 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --

07:32 TURNOVER  by LUTCHKA,GABI
STEAL  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 07:32
TURNOVER  by HANNA,ISABELLA 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by BOYKE,LEXI
07:24 SUB IN by AYRAULT,ANNABEL

SUB OUT by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 07:24
SUB IN by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 07:24

06:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA(in the paint) 06:35 21-24 H 3

06:20 MISS 3PTR by LUTCHKA,GABI
REBOUND DEF by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA --
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ELLA(fastbreak) 06:11 24-24
ASSIST  by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA --
FOUL  by TIMMS,SORAYA 05:48

05:48 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
05:48 MISS FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by WYPYCH,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by HANNA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:27 26-25 V 1

05:14 26-27 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TIMMS,SORAYA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI
04:30 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10
SUB OUT by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 04:10
SUB OUT by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 04:10
SUB OUT by HANNA,ISABELLA 04:10
SUB IN by NUEST,DANI 04:10
SUB IN by STANDFEST,KENDALL 04:10
SUB IN by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 04:10
TURNOVER  by MASON,ELLA 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by LUTCHKA,GABI
03:52 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
03:38 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
03:38 SUB OUT by AYRAULT,ANNABEL
03:38 SUB IN by SYLVESTER,KOKO

GOOD 3PTR by NUEST,DANI 03:28 29-31 H 2
03:14 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TUBERGEN,JACI
02:46 MISS 3PTR by LUTCHKA,GABI

REBOUND DEF by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --



MISS JUMPER by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE(in the paint) 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI

02:17 29-36 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TUBERGEN,JACI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI

01:58 FOUL  by SYLVESTER,KOKO
SUB OUT by STANDFEST,KENDALL 01:58
SUB IN by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 01:58
MISS FT by NUEST,DANI 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NUEST,DANI 01:58 30-36 H 6

01:46 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by NUEST,DANI --
GOOD LAYUP by TIMMS,SORAYA(in the paint) 01:35 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by NUEST,DANI --
FOUL  by TIMMS,SORAYA 01:27

01:27 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
01:27 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ELLA(in the paint) 01:13 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by WYPYCH,ALYSSA --
SUB OUT by TIMMS,SORAYA 01:06
SUB IN by HANNA,ISABELLA 01:06

00:51 MISS JUMPER by SYLVESTER,KOKO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,ISABELLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43
TURNOVER  by NUEST,DANI 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

00:24 34-40 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by NUEST,DANI 00:07
00:07 STEAL  by SYLVESTER,KOKO
00:05 TURNOVER  by SYLVESTER,KOKO

STEAL  by NUEST,DANI 00:05
MISS 3PTR by NUEST,DANI 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)
10:00 SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,KOKO
10:00 SUB IN by GORDON,KARRINGTON

SUB OUT by NUEST,DANI 10:00
SUB OUT by HANNA,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by TIMMS,SORAYA 10:00
SUB IN by STANDFEST,KENDALL 10:00
FOUL  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 09:43

09:23 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --
MISS LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
FOUL  by STANDFEST,KENDALL 08:59

08:48 TURNOVER  by LUTCHKA,GABI
STEAL  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 08:48
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ELLA 08:41

08:41 BLOCK  by LUTCHKA,GABI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TIMMS,SORAYA 08:35
REBOUND OFF by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --

08:31 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE(in the paint) 08:27 36-40 H 4

07:59 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR



FOUL  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 07:52
07:52 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by LUTCHKA,GABI
07:52 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by LUTCHKA,GABI
07:36 FOUL  by LUTCHKA,GABI

MISS LAYUP by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE(in the paint) 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

FOUL  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 07:29
SUB OUT by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 07:29
SUB IN by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 07:29

07:10 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA --
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,ELLA 06:57 38-42 H 4
FOUL  by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 06:46

06:46 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
06:46 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by STANDFEST,KENDALL 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
06:13 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TUBERGEN,JACI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:01 40-46 H 6
ASSIST  by TIMMS,SORAYA --

05:48 40-48 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by STANDFEST,KENDALL 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TUBERGEN,JACI

05:24 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by MASON,ELLA --

05:16 FOUL  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
05:16 SUB OUT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
05:16 SUB IN by SYLVESTER,KOKO

SUB OUT by STANDFEST,KENDALL 05:16
SUB OUT by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 05:16
SUB IN by NUEST,DANI 05:16
SUB IN by HANNA,ISABELLA 05:16
TURNOVER  by MASON,ELLA 05:02

04:50 TURNOVER  by LUTCHKA,GABI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by MASON,ELLA 04:50
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 04:50
MISS LAYUP by NUEST,DANI(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
04:06 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,KOKO

-- REBOUND OFF by LUTCHKA,GABI
04:02 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LUTCHKA,GABI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HANNA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 03:38
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,KAITLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 03:34 42-50 H 8

03:16 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by NUEST,DANI 02:56 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by HANNA,ISABELLA --

02:37 MISS JUMPER by SYLVESTER,KOKO
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by HANNA,ISABELLA 02:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:17 SUB OUT by TUBERGEN,JACI
02:17 SUB OUT by LUTCHKA,GABI
02:17 SUB IN by HOMAN,EMILY
02:17 SUB IN by BOYKE,LEXI

SUB OUT by TIMMS,SORAYA 02:17
SUB OUT by HANNA,ISABELLA 02:17
SUB IN by STANDFEST,KENDALL 02:17



SUB IN by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 02:17
GOOD LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 02:00 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --

02:00 FOUL  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
GOOD FT by STANDFEST,KENDALL 02:00 48-52 H 4

01:44 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,KOKO
-- ASSIST  by BOYKE,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE(in the paint) 01:17 50-55 H 5
01:04 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYKE,LEXI
00:55 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:51 SUB OUT by BOYKE,LEXI
00:51 SUB IN by RICKLI,AJ

SUB OUT by NUEST,DANI 00:51
SUB IN by TIMMS,SORAYA 00:51
FOUL  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 00:37
TURNOVER  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 00:37
SUB OUT by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 00:37
SUB IN by HANNA,ISABELLA 00:37

00:20 MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,KOKO
REBOUND DEF by WYPYCH,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by HANNA,ISABELLA 00:10
SUB OUT by HANNA,ISABELLA 00:10
SUB IN by MASON,ELLA 00:10

00:00 TURNOVER  by RICKLI,AJ
STEAL  by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)
10:00 SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,KOKO
10:00 SUB OUT by RICKLI,AJ
10:00 SUB IN by GORDON,KARRINGTON
10:00 SUB IN by LUTCHKA,GABI

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 10:00

09:48 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WYPYCH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:22 52-57 H 5

08:59 MISS JUMPER by HOMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA --
TURNOVER  by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 08:56

08:56 STEAL  by HOMAN,EMILY
SUB OUT by KOZLOWSKA,MAJA 08:56
SUB IN by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 08:56

08:49 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

08:47 52-59 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 08:28 54-59 H 5
ASSIST  by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE --
FOUL  by TIMMS,SORAYA 08:13

08:08 54-61 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ELLA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARRINGTON
07:29 TURNOVER  by HOMAN,EMILY
07:29 SUB OUT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
07:29 SUB IN by AYRAULT,ANNABEL

SUB OUT by TIMMS,SORAYA 07:29
SUB IN by NUEST,DANI 07:29
MISS 3PTR by STANDFEST,KENDALL 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR



FOUL  by MASON,ELLA 06:52
06:52 SUB OUT by HOMAN,EMILY
06:52 SUB IN by TUBERGEN,JACI

SUB OUT by MASON,ELLA 06:52
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 06:52

06:52 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
06:52 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 06:32 56-63 H 7
06:32 FOUL  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

MISS FT by STANDFEST,KENDALL 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI

FOUL  by NUEST,DANI 06:19
SUB OUT by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 06:19
SUB IN by TIMMS,SORAYA 06:19

06:04 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by STANDFEST,KENDALL --
MISS LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 05:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
05:34 SUB IN by MILLER,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 05:34
SUB IN by MASON,ELLA 05:34
MISS JUMPER by MASON,ELLA(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TUBERGEN,JACI
04:58 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TIMMS,SORAYA --
MISS 3PTR by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
04:28 MISS 3PTR by LUTCHKA,GABI

REBOUND DEF by TIMMS,SORAYA --
MISS 3PTR by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACKENZIE
04:06 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

BLOCK  by WYPYCH,ALYSSA 04:06
REBOUND DEF by TIMMS,SORAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by TIMMS,SORAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:01 58-63 H 5

03:42 58-65 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,MCKENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUTCHKA,GABI

GOOD LAYUP by WYPYCH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:11 60-65 H 5
ASSIST  by STANDFEST,KENDALL --

02:53 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUEST,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by STANDFEST,KENDALL 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTCHKA,GABI
02:35 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by STANDFEST,KENDALL --
02:29 FOUL  by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:29
02:29 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
02:29 SUB OUT by MILLER,MACKENZIE
02:29 SUB IN by SYLVESTER,KOKO
02:29 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by NUEST,DANI 02:29
SUB IN by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 02:29

02:19 FOUL  by AYRAULT,ANNABEL
GOOD LAYUP by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE(in the paint) 02:17 62-65 H 3
ASSIST  by TIMMS,SORAYA --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYPYCH,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:38 64-65 H 1

01:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



01:33 SUB OUT by AYRAULT,ANNABEL
01:33 SUB IN by FERGUSON,MCKENNA

FOUL  by TIMMS,SORAYA 01:19
01:13 64-68 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,KOKO

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by ZENTKOWSKI,KLOE 00:49 67-68 H 1
ASSIST  by STANDFEST,KENDALL --

00:18 MISS JUMPER by TUBERGEN,JACI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
MISS LAYUP by STANDFEST,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by STANDFEST,KENDALL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,MCKENNA
00:03 SUB IN by GORDON,KARRINGTON

TURNOVER  by TIMMS,SORAYA 00:02
00:02 STEAL  by LUTCHKA,GABI


